
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: PCN-20-101127 PCN Date: 24-DEC-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Monoplug 2.5 connector

Description of Changes 
Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers. 

Reason for Changes: 
Design improvement to increase withstanding voltage and pollution degree
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

26-APR-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2232890-3 NO
1-2232890-5 NO
1-2232890-7 NO
1-2232890-9 NO
1-2232891-1 NO
1-2232891-3 NO
1-2232892-0 NO
1-2232892-2 NO
1-2232892-3 NO
1-2232892-4 NO
1-2232892-5 NO
1-2232892-6 NO
1-2232892-7 NO
1-2232892-8 NO
1-2232892-9 NO
1-2232893-1 NO
1-2232893-3 NO
1-2351101-3 NO
1-2352002-5 NO
2-2232891-1 NO
4-2232890-0 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2232884 1-2232892-0, 1-2232892-3, 1-2232892-4, 1-2232893-1 B1.5
Document(s) Being Modified: 



Documents Numbe  Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
108-106198 1-2232891-1, 1-2232890-3 B.6
114-106198 1-2232891-1, 1-2232890-3 A1.1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2232891-1 NO
1-2232893-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2232884 1-2232893-1 B1.5
Document(s) Being Modified: 
Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
108-106198 1-2232891-1 B.6
114-106198 1-2232891-1 A1.1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2232890-3 NO
1-2232890-5 NO
1-2232890-9 NO
1-2232892-4 NO
1-2232892-5 NO
1-2232892-6 NO
1-2232892-7 NO
4-2232890-0 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2232890-3 NO
1-2232890-5 NO
1-2232890-9 NO
1-2232892-4 NO
1-2232892-5 NO
1-2232892-6 NO
1-2232892-7 NO
4-2232890-0 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2232884 1-2232892-4 B1.5
Document(s) Being Modified: 
Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
108-106198 1-2232890-3 B.6
114-106198 1-2232890-3 A1.1



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2232890-3 NO
1-2232890-5 NO
1-2232890-7 NO
1-2232890-9 NO
1-2232891-1 NO
1-2232891-3 NO
1-2232892-0 NO
1-2232892-2 NO
1-2232892-3 NO
1-2232892-4 NO
1-2232892-5 NO
1-2232892-6 NO
1-2232892-7 NO
1-2232892-8 NO
1-2232892-9 NO
1-2232893-1 NO
1-2351101-3 NO
1-2352002-5 NO
2-2232891-1 NO
4-2232890-0 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2232884 1-2232892-0 B1.5
Document(s) Being Modified: 
Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
108-106198 1-2232890-3 B.6
114-106198 1-2232890-3 A1.1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2232890-3 NO
1-2232890-5 NO
1-2232890-7 NO
1-2232890-9 NO
1-2232891-1 NO
1-2232891-3 NO
1-2232892-0 NO
1-2232892-2 NO
1-2232892-3 NO
1-2232892-4 NO
1-2232892-5 NO
1-2232892-6 NO
1-2232892-7 NO
1-2232892-8 NO
1-2232892-9 NO
1-2232893-1 NO
1-2232893-3 NO
1-2351101-3 NO
1-2352002-5 NO
2-2232891-1 NO
4-2232890-0 NO



The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2232884 1-2232892-3 B1.5
Document(s) Being Modified: 
Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
108-106198 1-2232890-3 B.6
114-106198 1-2232890-3 A1.1




