

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-20-101127

PCN Date: 24-DEC-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: Monoplug 2.5 connector

Description of Changes

Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers.

Reason for Changes:						
Design improvement to increase withstanding voltage and pollution degree						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	26-APR-2021					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-2232890-3</u>	NO						
1-2232890-5	NO						
<u>1-2232890-7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232890-9</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232891-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232891-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-8</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-9</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232893-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232893-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-2351101-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-2352002-5</u>	NO						
<u>2-2232891-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-2232890-0</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2232884</u>	1-2232892-0, 1-2232892-3, 1-2232892-4, 1-2232893-1		B1.5	

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>108-106198</u>	1-2232891-1, 1-2232890-3		B.6	
114-106198	1-2232891-1, 1-2232890-3		A1.1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2232891-1	NO						
1-2232893-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision					
<u>2232884</u>	1-2232893-1		31.5						
Document(s) Being Modified:									
Documents Num	berRelated Part Numl	berCustomer Part Numb	erCurrent Revis	ionNew Revision					
<u>108-106198</u>	1-2232891-1		В.6						
<u>114-106198</u>	1-2232891-1		A1.1						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-5	NO						
1-2232890-9	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
<u>1-2232892-5</u>	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-5							
1-2232890-9	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
1-2232892-5	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Num	berRe	lated Part Num	berCu	stomer	Part I	Number	Curren	t Re	vision	Nev	v Re	visior	
<u>2232884</u>	1-2	2232892-4					B1.5						
Document(s) Being Modified:													
Documents Nu	umber	Related Part N	umber	Custom	ier Pa	rt Numl	berCuri	rent	Revis	ion	New	Revis	io
108-106198		1-2232890-3					В.6						
114-106198		1-2232890-3					A1.:	1					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-5	NO						
<u>1-2232890-7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232890-9</u>	NO						
1-2232891-1	NO						
1-2232891-3	NO						
1-2232892-0	NO						
1-2232892-2	NO						
1-2232892-3	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
1-2232892-5	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
1-2232892-8	NO						
1-2232892-9	NO						
1-2232893-1	NO						
1-2351101-3	NO						
1-2352002-5	NO						
2-2232891-1	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision					
<u>2232884</u>	1-2232892-0		B1.5						
Document(s) Being Modified:									
Documents Num	berRelated Part Num	berCustomer Part Numb	erCurrent Revisi	onNew Revisior					
108-106198	1-2232890-3		В.6						
114-106198	1-2232890-3		A1.1						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-2232890-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232890-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232890-7</u>	NO						
1-2232890-9	NO						
<u>1-2232891-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232891-3</u>	NO						
1-2232892-0	NO						
<u>1-2232892-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-3</u>	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
<u>1-2232892-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-2232892-6</u>	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
<u>1-2232892-8</u>	NO						
1-2232892-9	NO						
1-2232893-1	NO						
1-2232893-3	NO						
1-2351101-3	NO						
1-2352002-5	NO						
2-2232891-1	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2232884	1-2232892-3		B1.5	
Document(s) Being Modified:				
Documents Num	berRelated Part Num	berCustomer Part Num	perCurrent Revis	ionNew Revisi
Documents Num 108-106198	berRelated Part Num 1-2232890-3	berCustomer Part Numl	berCurrent Revisi B.6	ionNew Revisi